

East Main Street Improvements
City of Geneva
Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 180123

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N. County Line Rd.
Geneva, OH 44041
Phone number: (440) 352-2256

East Main Street Improvements
City of Geneva
Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 180123

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	C.I.R., Inc.	\$210,816.23	

East Main Street Improvements
 City of Geneva
 Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Base Bid
 Project No. 180123

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 41.00 SY OF (202) DRIVE APRON REMOVED, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$29.27	\$2.15	\$31.42		\$1,288.22	
2. 19.00 SY OF (202) REMOVAL, BUNDLING, AND STORAGE OF PAVERS, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$63.16	\$5.79	\$68.95		\$1,310.05	
3. 4,490.00 SF OF (202) WALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$2.67	\$1.01	\$3.68		\$16,523.20	
4. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$220.00		\$220.00	
5. 310.00 FT OF (SPC) ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$6.19	\$7.88	\$14.07		\$4,361.70	
6. 100.00 FT OF (603) 4 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$4.80	\$4.67	\$9.47		\$947.00	
7. 425.00 FT OF (605) 4 INCH BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$6.00	\$7.61	\$13.61		\$5,784.25	
8. 2,200.00 SF OF (608) 6 INCH CONCRETE WALK, DECORATIVE SURFACE, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$5.55	\$4.69	\$10.24		\$22,528.00	
9. 340.00 SF OF (608) 8 INCH CONCRETE WALK, DECORATIVE SURFACE, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$5.25	\$6.78	\$12.03		\$4,090.20	
10. 2.00 EA OF (608) CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$840.00	\$472.37	\$1,312.37		\$2,624.74	
11. 1,400.00 SF OF (SPC) BRICK PAVERS, PEDESTRIAN, WITH AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$15.00	\$5.33	\$20.33		\$28,462.00	

East Main Street Improvements
 City of Geneva
 Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Base Bid
 Project No. 180123

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
12. 180.00 SF OF (SPC) BRICK PAVERS, PEDESTRIAN, HEAVY DUTY, WITH AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$23.33	\$9.47	\$32.80		\$5,904.00	
13. 38.00 SF OF (SPC) BRICK PAVERS, PEDESTRIAN, ENGRAVED, WITH AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$11.84	\$7.02	\$18.86		\$716.68	
14. 225.00 FT OF (SPC) EDGE RESTRAINT, DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$29.87	\$11.34	\$41.21		\$9,272.25	
15. 425.00 FT OF (609) INTEGRAL CURB, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$23.72	\$8.58	\$32.30		\$13,727.50	
16. 80.00 FT OF (611) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$80.00	\$18.79	\$98.79		\$7,903.20	
17. 1.00 EACH OF (611) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE C.I.R., Inc.	\$240.00	\$188.00	\$428.00		\$428.00	
18. 5.00 EACH OF (611) GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$120.00	\$44.00	\$164.00		\$820.00	
19. 1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$4,815.00	\$0.00	\$4,815.00		\$4,815.00	
20. 2.00 EACH OF (625) CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART C.I.R., Inc.	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$320.00		\$640.00	
21. 12.00 EACH OF (625) CABLE SPLICING KIT C.I.R., Inc.	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$260.00		\$3,120.00	
22. 2.00 EACH OF (625) CONNECTION TO EXISTING LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$2,240.00	\$888.00	\$3,128.00		\$6,256.00	

East Main Street Improvements
 City of Geneva
 Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Base Bid
 Project No. 180123

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
23. C.I.R., Inc.	600.00 FT OF (625) NO. 6 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE \$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$1,200.00	
24. C.I.R., Inc.	215.00 FT OF (625) CONDUIT, 1-1/2 INCH, 725.05, AS PER PLAN \$2.80	\$2.02	\$4.82		\$1,036.30	
25. C.I.R., Inc.	150.00 FT OF (625) CONDUIT, 2 INCH, 725.05, AS PER PLAN \$2.25	\$2.59	\$4.84		\$726.00	
26. C.I.R., Inc.	65.00 FT OF (625) CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, AS PER PLAN \$13.54	\$49.23	\$62.77		\$4,080.05	
27. C.I.R., Inc.	191.00 FT OF (625) TRENCH, 24 INCH DEEP, AS PER PLAN \$5.03	\$1.84	\$6.87		\$1,312.17	
28. C.I.R., Inc.	3.00 EACH OF (625) PULL BOX, MISC.: PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE \$400.00	\$938.00	\$1,338.00		\$4,014.00	
29. C.I.R., Inc.	2.00 EACH OF (625) REMOVE AND REERECT EXISTING LIGHT POLE \$880.00	\$676.00	\$1,556.00		\$3,112.00	
30. C.I.R., Inc.	215.00 FT OF (625) LIGHTING, MISC.: PULL WIRE FOR AUDIO CABLE \$0.75	\$1.57	\$2.32		\$498.80	
31. C.I.R., Inc.	1.00 LS OF (625) LIGHTING, MISC., AS PER PLAN \$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	
32. C.I.R., Inc.	1.00 EACH OF (630) DECORATIVE SIGN POLE, AS PER PLAN \$320.00	\$1,102.00	\$1,422.00		\$1,422.00	
33. C.I.R., Inc.	1.00 EACH OF (632) PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN \$875.00	\$2,970.00	\$3,845.00		\$3,845.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
34. C.I.R., Inc.	2.00 EACH OF (633) UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), BATTERY REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN \$200.00	\$450.00	\$650.00		\$1,300.00	
35. C.I.R., Inc.	1.00 LS OF (633) CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REPROGRAMMING OF EXISTING CONTROLLER \$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	
36. C.I.R., Inc.	2.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN \$1,200.00	\$251.00	\$1,451.00		\$2,902.00	
37. C.I.R., Inc.	2.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN \$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00		\$1,200.00	
38. C.I.R., Inc.	9.00 EACH OF (638) SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN \$160.00	\$44.00	\$204.00		\$1,836.00	
39. C.I.R., Inc.	80.00 FT OF (642) CROSSWALK LINE, AS PER PLAN \$6.50	\$6.50	\$13.00		\$1,040.00	
40. C.I.R., Inc.	100.00 FT OF (642) REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING \$7.00	\$7.00	\$14.00		\$1,400.00	
41. C.I.R., Inc.	4.00 EACH OF (661) DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 INCH CALIPER \$450.00	\$316.00	\$766.00		\$3,064.00	
42. C.I.R., Inc.	50.00 SF OF (SPC) WOOD BUILDING FACADE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN \$6.00	\$7.70	\$13.70		\$685.00	
43. C.I.R., Inc.	1.00 EACH OF (SPC) FILLING SIDEWALK VAULT, AS PER PLAN \$480.00	\$949.00	\$1,429.00		\$1,429.00	
44. C.I.R., Inc.	1.00 EACH OF (SPC) FILLING SIDEWALK WINDOW WELL, AS PER PLAN \$600.00	\$526.00	\$1,126.00		\$1,126.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
45. 4.00 EACH OF (680) SPECIAL - POWER OUTLET C.I.R., Inc.	\$310.00	\$542.00	\$852.00		\$3,408.00	
46. 4.00 EACH OF (680) HAND HOLE BOX, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$400.00	\$838.00	\$1,238.00		\$4,952.00	
47. 4.00 EACH OF (680) TREE GRATE AND FRAME C.I.R., Inc.	\$560.00	\$1,085.73	\$1,645.73		\$6,582.92	
48. 50.00 FT OF (815) CAULKING C.I.R., Inc.	\$4.80	\$3.26	\$8.06		\$403.00	
49. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE C.I.R., Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	

East Main Street Improvements
City of Geneva
Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate A - Additional Electrical Installation for Future Cameras
Project No. 180123

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1. C.I.R., Inc.	\$4,552.00	

East Main Street Improvements
 City of Geneva
 Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Alternate A - Additional Electrical Installation for Future Cameras
 Project No. 180123

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

	<u>Bidders</u>			<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>					
1. 300.00 FT OF (625) CONDUIT, 1-1/2 INCH, 725.05, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$2.80	\$1.20	\$4.00			\$1,200.00	
2. 300.00 FT OF (625) LIGHTING, MISC.: PULL WIRE FOR CAMERA CABLE C.I.R., Inc.	\$0.75	\$2.17	\$2.92			\$876.00	
3. 2.00 EACH OF (680) HAND HOLE BOX, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$400.00	\$838.00	\$1,238.00			\$2,476.00	

East Main Street Improvements
City of Geneva
Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate B - Replace Planter Wall
Project No. 180123

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	C.I.R., Inc.	\$7,372.64	

East Main Street Improvements
 City of Geneva
 Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Alternate B - Replace Planter Wall
 Project No. 180123

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
 NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
1. 1.00 LS OF (202) TIMBER CURB REMOVED C.I.R., Inc.	\$1,200.00	\$176.00	\$1,376.00		\$1,376.00	
2. 78.00 SF OF (610) SPECIAL - RETAINING WALL, MISC.: SEGMENTAL CONCRETE UNIT (MANUFACTURED BLOCK) RETAINING W. C.I.R., Inc.	\$52.31	\$24.57	\$76.88		\$5,996.64	

East Main Street Improvements
City of Geneva
Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate C - Pavement Repair on East Main
Project No. 180123

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	C.I.R., Inc.	\$2,100.40	

East Main Street Improvements

City of Geneva

Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2018

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate C - Pavement Repair on East Main

Project No. 180123

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

	<u>Bidders</u>			<u>Calculated</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's</u> <u>Informal</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated</u>		<u>Bidder's</u>	
	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>				<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>
1. 26.00 SY OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$40.00			\$1,040.00		
2. 2.60 GAL OF (407) TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$1.00	\$3.00		\$4.00			\$10.40		
3. 1.50 CY OF (441) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN C.I.R., Inc.	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$700.00			\$1,050.00		